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WGVU Signal Update
Rescan Required!

On May 13th, WGVU is making
critical broadcast updates.
Antenna viewers must rescan
their TVs to continue receiving
our channels. It's quick and easy!

Learn more at wgvu.org/rescan.
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Business Office: 616-331-6666 or 800-442-2771
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Although every effort is made to ensure the accuracy in the television listings, some changes may occur after the
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QPBSs WevY 35 & 521

(Also available on all cable and satellite providers, check your on-screen program guide for exact channel)
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35.5 & 52.5

Check with your local cable or satellite provider for channels, dates and times.

WGVU HD is available on these channels:

Comcast (all locations)

Charter Kalamazoo, Allendale, Jamestown/Caledonia, Rockford, West
Olive/Holland/Zeeland

Lowell Broadstripe

WOW Portland / WOW Hastings

WOW Marshall, Union City

Direct TV

Dish Network

AT&T UVerse

AT&T UVerse

Lakeview
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WGVU Public Media provides programming to all satellite, cable and
TV service providers at no charge. For the most recent program changes, log onto wgvu.org.
If you do not receive one of our channels with your cable or satellite provider, please contact
them directly and ask that WGVU be added to their channel lineup.

WGVU HIGHLIGHTS

Public Media

BUGS THAT RULE THE WORLD

Wednesday, May 7 at 10 PM

Explore the fascinating world of bugs, their beauty,
and ecological importance. From pollinators and insect
predators to the clean-up crews purifying our planet,
scientists examine the decline of these essential yet
least appreciated creatures.

BOBLO BOATS: A DETROIT FERRY TALE

Tuesday, May 13 at 10 PM

For over 85 years, steamships Ste. Claire and SS
Columbia transported generations of Detroiters

to Boblo Island, an amusement park nestled in the
waters between the US and Canada. When Claire
comes under threat of ruin, a doctor, psychic and
amusement park fanatic unite to save their beloved
steamship from the scrapyard.

INDEPENDENT LENS: WHO IS MICHAEL JANG?
Monday, May 19 at 10 PM
After a long career as a commercial and portrait
photographer, mischievous San Francisco artist
| Michael Jang sat for decades on a hidden treasure
ML/ of pictures taken in his 20s—both candid celebrity
¥ shots and a down-to-earth cross-section of Chinese

American family life rarely captured so playfully.

GREAT PERFORMANCES: GIRL FROM THE

NORTH COUNTRY

Friday, May 23 at 9 PM

Written and directed by acclaimed playwright Conor
McPherson, Girl From the North Country reimagines 20
legendary songs by Bob Dylan as they've never been
heard before. This spiritually uplifting story is set in
Duluth, Minnesota, in 1934, when a group of wanderers
lives intersect at a house full of music, life and hope.




HD DAYTIME & GENERAL PROGRAMS

5:00 A

10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30
12:00 P
12:30
1:00
1:30
2:00
2:30

= GENERAL PROGRAMMING

SUNDAY MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY
G-Zero World BBC World News BBC World News BBC World News BBC World News BBC World News White House Chronicle
To the Contrary C'*‘SSE;&;'e?]tt:ieégh: By Yndi Yoga Yoga in Practice Wai Lana Yoga Happy Yoga Consuelo Mack Wealthtrack
Mister Rogers’ Neighborhood Arthur Arthur Arthur Arthur Arthur Mister Rogers’ Neighborhood
Arthur Odd Squad Odd Squad Odd Squad Odd Squad Odd Squad Arthur
Wild Kratts Wild Kratts Wild Kratts Wild Kratts Wild Kratts Wild Kratts Wild Kratts
Alma’s Way Alma’s Way Alma’s Way Alma’s Way Alma’s Way Alma’s Way Wimee’s Words

Lyla in the Loop

Lyla in the Loop

Lyla in the Loop

Lyla in the Loop

Lyla in the Loop

Lyla in the Loop

Lyla in the Loop

Carl the Collector

Carl the Collector

Carl the Collector

Carl the Collector

Carl the Collector

Carl the Collector

Carl the Collector

Daniel Tiger’s Neighborhood

Daniel Tiger’s Neighborhood

Daniel Tiger’s Neighborhood

Daniel Tiger’s Neighborhood

Daniel Tiger’s Neighborhood

Daniel Tiger’s Neighborhood

This Old House

Rosie's Rules
qa e a4a

Kalamazoo Lively Arts

Rosie’s Rules

Rosie’s Rules

Rosie’s Rules

Rosie’s Rules

Rosie’s Rules

Ask This Old House

Sesame Street

Sesame Street

Sesame Street

Sesame Street

Sesame Street

American Woodshop

Work It Out Wombats!

Work It Out Wombats!

Work It Out Wombats!

Work It Out Wombats!

Work It Out Wombats!

Woodsmith Shop

Under the Radar Michigan

Donkey Hodie

Donkey Hodie

Donkey Hodie

Donkey Hodie

Donkey Hodie

MotorWeek

Great Getaways

Pinkalicious & Peterrific

Pinkalicious & Peterrific

Pinkalicious & Peterrific

Pinkalicious & Peterrific

Pinkalicious & Peterrific

Radical Restoration

Destination Michigan

Elinor Wonders Why

Elinor Wonders Why

Elinor Wonders Why

Elinor Wonders Why

Elinor Wonders Why

Life in Bloom

Michigan Out of Doors Nature Cat Nature Cat Nature Cat Nature Cat Nature Cat Garden Smart
Weekends with Yankee Molly of Denali Molly of Denali Molly of Denali Molly of Denali Molly of Denali My Family Recipe
Travels with Darley Pocket Sketching Fit 2 Stitch Best of Sewing with Nancy Fons & Porter’s Love of Quilting Quilting Arts Milk Street TV
Joseph Rosendo's Steppin' Out Best of The Joy of Painting Antiques Roadshow Sara’s Weeknight Meals Antiques Roadshow Painting and Travel America’s Test Kitchen
Burt Wolf Travels & Traditions Sit and Be Fit Sit and Be Fit Sit and Be Fit Cook’s Country

LOOKING FOR MORE

FROM WGVU?

View the complete
schedule listings on
our website

wgvu.org/schedule

Stream your favorites
at any time using the

PBS app

wgvu.org/app

WGVU

Public Media
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WGVU@  psKIDS 24y

35-2 CHECK WITH YOUR PROVIDER FOR LOCAL LISTINGS

MAY 3-4:

MAY 10-14:

MAY 17-18:
MAY 24-25:

MAY 31:

SN covroammcursomwor W

WGVU PBS KIDS 24/7 FAMILY NIGHT
7:00P - 10:30P SATURDAY - SUNDAY

8:00P PINKALICIOUS & PETERRIFIC
MARATHON

7:00P DANIEL TIGER'S NEIGHBORHOOD:
SOMETHING SPECIAL FOR DAD/I LOVE YOU, MOM

7:00P WILD KRATTS MARATHON
7:00P BRAMBLETOWN
7:00P CYBERCHASE MARATHON




THURSDAY, 5/1

6:00P
7:00
7:30

8:00
8:30
9:00
9:30

10:00
11:00

PBS NEWS HOUR (R:5/2, 1 am)
BBC WORLD NEWS AMERICA

KALAMAZOO LIVELY ARTS
(R: 5/4,10:30 am)

MICHIGAN OUT OF DOORS

(R: 5/4,12:30 pm)

UNDER THE RADAR MICHIGAN RV
Adventure (R:5/4,11 am; 5/6, 7:30 pm)

THIS OLD HOUSE Westford | Side Hustle
(R: 5/3,9 am)

ASK THIS OLD HOUSE uUrban Gardens,
Apron Driveway (R: 5/3,9:30 am)

DEATH IN PARADISE

THE PARIS MURDERS until the Break of
Dawn (R: 5/4, 4 am; 5/5, 3 pm)

FRIDAY, 5/2

6:00P
7:00
7:30
8:00
8:30
9:00
10:00
11:00

11:30

PBS NEWS HOUR (R:5/3, 1 am)
BBC WORLD NEWS AMERICA
OFF THE RECORD

WASHINGTON WEEK WITH THE
ATLANTIC

FIRING LINE WITH MARGARET
HOOVER

GREAT PERFORMANCES Now Hear This:
Barrios: Chopin of the Guitar

RICK STEVES' EUROPE: A SYMPHONIC
JOURNEY

MY MUSIC WITH RHIANNON GIDDENS
RGisin Elsafty

LIFE OF A MUSICIAN John Jorgenson

SATURDAY, 5/3
SEE PAGE 4 FOR FULL DAY LISTINGS

3:00P
3:30
4:00

5:00
5:30

6:00
7:00
8:00
9:00
10:00
11:00

RICK STEVES' EUROPE Greek Islands:
Santorini, Mykonos, and Rhodes (R: 5/6, 4 am)

SAMANTHA BROWN'S PLACES TO LOVE
Route 66 - Missouri to Oklahoma

NATURE Niagara Falls

(R of: 5/1, 2 pm; 5/3, 2 am)

PBS NEWS WEEKEND

STORY IN THE PUBLIC SQUARE

Ronald C. White

CELEBRITY ANTIQUES ROAD TRIP Amol
Rajan & Grace Dent (R:5/5, 1 am)

THE LAWRENCE WELK SHOW Music in
the Skies (Kathy Sullivan)

FATHER BROWN The Word of the
Condemned (R:5/5, 2 am; 5/5, 4 pm)
MIDSOMER MURDERS Birds of Prey, Part 1
(R: 5/5, 3 am; 5/6, 2 pm)

MIDSOMER MURDERS Birds of Prey, Part 2
(R: 5/5, 4 am; 5/6, 3 pm)

ACL 10TH ANNUAL HALL OF FAME
HONORS GARTH BROOKS

WGVU

Public Media

SUNDAY, 5/4

3:00P
5:00
6:00
6:30
7:00

8:00
9:00
10:00
11:00

PROHIBITION A Nation of Scofflaws
AL CAPONE: ICON

PBS NEWS WEEKEND

CANADA FILES Martin Short

ANTIQUES ROADSHOW Maryland Zoo,
Hour 3 (R:5/5,12 am; 5/5, 5 pm) (R of: 5/1, 2 am;
5/2, 4 am)

CALL THE MIDWIFE Season 14, Episode 6
MISS AUSTEN Episode 1

MARIE ANTOINETTE Madame Deficit
TOM JONES (R:5/11,2 am)

MONDAY, 5/5

6:00P
7:00
7:30
8:00

9:00
10:00
11:00

PBS NEWS HOUR (R:5/6, 1 am)

BBC WORLD NEWS AMERICA
GREAT LAKES NOW Freighter Madness
ANTIQUES ROADSHOW Celebrating
Asian-Pacific Heritage

ANTIQUES ROADSHOW santa Clara,
Hour 3

INDEPENDENT LENS Matter of Mind: My
Alzheimer's

AGING IN AMERICA: SURVIVE OR
THRIVE

TUESDAY, 5/6

6:00P
7:00
7:30

8:00
9:00

10:00
11:30

PBS NEWS HOUR (R: 5/7, 1:30 am)
BBC WORLD NEWS AMERICA

UNDER THE RADAR MICHIGAN RV
Adventure (R of:5/1, 8:30 pm; 5/4, 11 am)

FINDING YOUR ROOTS Cchildren of Exile

PATI JINICH EXPLORES PANAMERICANA
Juneau & Whitehorse - Sister Cities

FRONTLINE Antidote (R: 5/9, 3:00 am)
VIETNAM WAR Things Fall Apart

WEDNESDAY, 5/7

6:00P
7:00
7:30

8:00
9:00
10:00

11:00

PBS NEWS HOUR (R: 5/8, 1 am)
BBC WORLD NEWS AMERICA

LIVING WEST MICHIGAN Three Realms,
One Adventure! (R:5/11, 10 am)

NATURE Hummingbirds of Hollywood
NOVA Ultimate Crash Test: Countdown

BUGS THAT RULE THE WORLD Insect
Apocalypse

SPY IN THE OCEAN, A NATURE
MINISERIES Deep Thinkers

THURSDAY, 5/8

6:00P
7:00
7:30

8:00

PBS NEWS HOUR (R: 5/9, 1 am)
BBC WORLD NEWS AMERICA

KALAMAZOO LIVELY ARTS
(R:5/11, 10:30 am)

MICHIGAN OUT OF DOORS
(R: 5/11, 12:30 pm)

8:30

9:00
9:30

10:00
11:00

UNDER THE RADAR MICHIGAN
Michigan's Thumb Coast
(R: 5/11, 11 am; 5/13, 7:30 pm)

THIS OLD HOUSE Westford | Gutted &
Rewired (R:5/10,9 am)

ASK THIS OLD HOUSE AC Airflow Issue,
Shellac Removal (R: 5/10, 9:30 am)

DEATH IN PARADISE

THE PARIS MURDERS Forever
(R:5/11, 4 am; 5/12, 3 pm)

FRIDAY, 5/9

6:00P
7:00
7:30
8:00

8:30

9:00
11:30

PBS NEWS HOUR (R:5/10, 1 am)
BBC WORLD NEWS AMERICA
OFF THE RECORD

WASHINGTON WEEK WITH THE
ATLANTIC

FIRING LINE WITH MARGARET
HOOVER

GREAT PERFORMANCES Next to Normal

MY MUSIC WITH RHIANNON GIDDENS
Loah

SATURDAY, 5/10
SEE PAGE 4 FOR FULL DAY LISTINGS

3:00P
3:30
5:00
5:30
6:00
7:00
8:00
9:00
10:00
11:00

RICK STEVES' EUROPE

European Festivals | (R of: 5/7, 4:30 am)
NATURE Hummingbirds of Hollywood
PBS NEWS WEEKEND

STORY IN THE PUBLIC SQUARE Evelyn
Farkas

CELEBRITY ANTIQUES ROAD TRIP Tim
Vine & Ricky Grover (R:5/12, 1 am)

THE LAWRENCE WELK SHOW Ssalute to
the Ladies (Myron Floren)

FATHER BROWN The Last Tango in
Kembleford (R:5/12, 2 am; 5/12, 4 pm)
MIDSOMER MURDERS The Green Man,
Part1 (R:5/12, 3 am; 5/13, 2 pm)
MIDSOMER MURDERS The Green Man,
Part 2 (R:5/12, 4 am; 5/13, 3 pm)

AUSTIN CITY LIMITS Maren Morris

SUNDAY, 5/11

3:00P
5:00

6:00
6:30
7:00

8:00
9:00
10:00

11:00

PROHIBITION A Nation of Hypocrites

AL CAPONE'S BLOODY BUSINESS:
AMERICAN STORIES

PBS NEWS WEEKEND
CANADA FILES Phil Fontaine

ANTIQUES ROADSHOW Celebrating
Asian-Pacific Heritage (R:5/12, 12 am;5/12, 5
pm) (R of: 5/6, 4 pm; 5/8, 2 am)

CALL THE MIDWIFE Season 14, Episode 7
MISS AUSTEN Episode 2

MARIE ANTOINETTE The End of the
Beginning

TOM JONES (R: 5/18, 2 am)

MONDAY, 5/12

6:00P PBS NEWS HOUR (R: 5/13, 1:30 am)

7:00 BBC WORLD NEWS AMERICA

7:30 GREAT LAKES NOW A Better Future

8:00 ANTIQUES ROADSHOW Never Seen That
Before!

9:00 ANTIQUES ROADSHOW Charleston,
Hour 1

10:00 INDEPENDENT LENS And So It Begins

11:30 DEFYING DEATH ON THE ATLANTIC

TUESDAY, 5/13

6:00P PBS NEWS HOUR (R: 5/14, 2 am)

7:00 BBC WORLD NEWS AMERICA

7:30 UNDER THE RADAR MICHIGAN
Michigan's Thumb Coast (R of: 5/8, 8:30 pm;
5/11, 11 am)

8:00 FINDING YOUR ROOTS Far from Home

9:00 PATI JINICH EXPLORES PANAMERICANA
Alberta - Canada's Changing Heartland

10:00 BOBLO BOATS: A DETROIT FERRY TALE
(R: 5/15, 4 am)

11:00 VIETNAM WAR The Veneer of Civilization

WEDNESDAY, 5/14

6:00P PBS NEWS HOUR (R: 5/15, 1 am)

7:00 BBC WORLD NEWS AMERICA

7:30 LIVING WEST MICHIGAN Keeping Your
Spirits Up (R:5/18, 10 am)

8:00 NATURE My Garden of a Thousand Bees

9:00 NOVA ultimate Crash Test: Impact

10:00 BUGS THAT RULE THE WORLD Lifegivers

11:00 SPY IN THE OCEAN, A NATURE

MINISERIES Deep Feelings

THURSDAY, 5/15

6:00P PBS NEWS HOUR (R:5/16, 1 am)

7:00 BBC WORLD NEWS AMERICA

7:30 KALAMAZOO LIVELY ARTS Rebuilding
History (R:5/18, 10:30 am)

8:00 MICHIGAN OUT OF DOORS
(R: 5/18, 12:30 pm)

8:30 UNDER THE RADAR MICHIGAN The Arts
(R: 5/18, 11 am; 5/20, 7:30 pm)

9:00 THIS OLD HOUSE Westford | A Family
Affair (R:5/17,9 am)

9:30 ASK THIS OLD HOUSE Overseeding,
Foundation Repair (R:5/17,9:30 am)

10:00 DEATH IN PARADISE

11:00 THE PARIS MURDERS For Always

(R:5/18, 4 am; 5/19, 3 pm)

FRIDAY, 5/16

6:00P PBS NEWS HOUR (R:5/17, 1 am)
7:00 BBC WORLD NEWS AMERICA
7:30 OFF THE RECORD

WGVU HD

Public Media




8:00
8:30

9:00
11:00

11:30

WASHINGTON WEEK WITH THE
ATLANTIC

FIRING LINE WITH MARGARET
HOOVER

GREAT PERFORMANCES VYellow Face

MY MUSIC WITH RHIANNON GIDDENS
Enda Scabhill

LIFE OF A MUSICIAN Kristy Cox

SATURDAY, 5/17
SEE PAGE 4 FOR FULL DAY LISTINGS

3:00P
3:30
4:00

5:00
5:30

6:00
7:00
8:00
9:00
10:00
11:00

SECOND OPINION WITH JOAN
LUNDEN Alzheimer's: A Public Health Crisis
FAMILY HEALTH MATTERS Alzheimer's &
Caregiving

NATURE My Garden of a Thousand Bees

(R of: 5/15, 3 pm; 5/17, 2 am)

PBS NEWS WEEKEND

STORY IN THE PUBLIC SQUARE Jeff
Goodell

CELEBRITY ANTIQUES ROAD TRIP Felicity
Montagu & Clare Holman (R: 5/19, 1 am)

THE LAWRENCE WELK SHOW America
the Beautiful (Dick Dale)

FATHER BROWN The Dead of Night
(R:5/19, 2 am; 5/19, 4 pm)

MIDSOMER MURDERS Bad Tidings, Part 1
(R: 5/19, 3 am; 5/20, 2 pm)

MIDSOMER MURDERS Bad Tidings, Part 2
(R:5/19, 4 am; 5/20, 3 pm)

AUSTIN CITY LIMITS Pavement

SUNDAY, 5/18

3:00P
4:00

5:00

6:00
6:30
7:00

8:00
9:00
10:00
11:00

EAGLES OF MERCY (R: 5/26, 11:30 pm)

WWII MEGA WEAPONS The Tunnels of
Okinawa

WWII MEGA WEAPONS Battleship
Yamato

PBS NEWS WEEKEND
CANADA FILES Geoffrey Hinton

ANTIQUES ROADSHOW Never Seen That

Before! (R:5/19, 12 am; 5/19, 5 pm) (R of: 5/13, 4
pm; 5/15, 2 am; 5/16, 4 am)

CALL THE MIDWIFE Season 14, Episode 8
MISS AUSTEN Episode 3

MISS AUSTEN Episode 4 (R of: 5/18, 9:57 pm)
TOM JONES (R: 5/25, 2 am)

MONDAY, 5/19

6:00P
7:00
7:30

9:00
10:00
11:00

PBS NEWS HOUR (R: 5/20, 1 am)
BBC WORLD NEWS AMERICA

GREAT LAKES NOW eFoiling and Unpaid
Bills

ANTIQUES ROADSHOW Junk in the
Trunk 14

AMERICAN EXPERIENCE Mr. Polaroid
INDEPENDENT LENS Who Is Michael Jang?
BEYOND THE BOLEX

WGVU

Public Media

TUESDAY, 5/20

6:00P
7:00
7:30

8:00
9:00
10:00

11:00

PBS NEWS HOUR (R: 5/21, 2 am)
BBC WORLD NEWS AMERICA

UNDER THE RADAR MICHIGAN The Arts
(R of: 5/15, 8:30 pm; 5/18, 11 am)

FINDING YOUR ROOTS Larger than Life
DEADLOCK Episode 1

FRONTLINE Hurricane Helene's
Deadly Warning (R: 5/23, 4:00 AM)

VIETNAM WAR The History of the World

WEDNESDAY, 5/21

6:00P
7:00
7:30
8:00
9:00
10:00

11:00

PBS NEWS HOUR (R:5/22, 1 am)
BBC WORLD NEWS AMERICA

LIVING WEST MICHIGAN The Great
Outdoors! (R:5/25,10 am)

NATURE Equus: Story of the Horse: Origins
NOVA Decoding the Universe: Cosmos

BUGS THAT RULE THE WORLD Eat or Be
Eaten

SPY IN THE OCEAN, A NATURE
MINISERIES Deep Relationships

THURSDAY, 5/22

6:00P
7:00
7:30

8:00
8:30
9:00
9:30

10:00
11:00

PBS NEWS HOUR (R: 5/23, 1 am)
BBC WORLD NEWS AMERICA

KALAMAZOO LIVELY ARTS
(R: 5/25, 10:30 am)

MICHIGAN OUT OF DOORS
(R: 5/25, 12:30 pm)

UNDER THE RADAR MICHIGAN
Downriver Detroit (R:5/25, 11 am; 5/27, 7:30 pm)
THIS OLD HOUSE Westford | Mural, Mural
on the Wall (R:5/24,9 am)

ASK THIS OLD HOUSE Thank You, Roger
Cook (R: 5/24, 9:30 am)

DEATH IN PARADISE

MARGARET: THE REBEL PRINCESS Part 1
(R: 5/30, 3 pm) (R of: 5/4, 3 am)

FRIDAY, 5/23

6:00P
7:00
7:30
8:00
8:30
9:00

11:30

PBS NEWS HOUR (R: 5/24, 1 am)
BBC WORLD NEWS AMERICA
OFF THE RECORD

WASHINGTON WEEK WITH THE
ATLANTIC

FIRING LINE WITH MARGARET
HOOVER

GREAT PERFORMANCES Girl from the
North Country

MY MUSIC WITH RHIANNON GIDDENS
Emer Mayock

SATURDAY, 5/24
SEE PAGE 4 FOR FULL DAY LISTINGS

3:00P
3:30
4:00

5:00
5:30

6:00
1:00
8:00
9:00
10:00
11:00

RICK STEVES' EUROPE European Festivals
Il (R: 5/25, 4:30 am)

SAMANTHA BROWN'S PLACES TO LOVE
Route 66 - Oklahoma City to Texas

NATURE Animal Homes: The Nest
(R of: 5/22, 3 pm)

PBS NEWS WEEKEND

STORY IN THE PUBLIC SQUARE Ssean
Carroll

CELEBRITY ANTIQUES ROAD TRIP valerie
Singleton & Diane Louise Jordan (R: 5/26, 1 am)
THE LAWRENCE WELK SHOW The Songs
of Cole Porter (Anacani)

FATHER BROWN The Scars of War
(R: 5/26, 2 am; 5/26, 4 pm)

MIDSOMER MURDERS The Fisher King,
Part 1 (R: 5/26, 3 am; 5/27, 2 pm)
MIDSOMER MURDERS The Fisher King,
Part 2 (R:5/26, 4 am; 5/27, 3 pm)

AUSTIN CITY LIMITS Adrian Quesada
Boleros Psicodélicos

SUNDAY, 5/25

3:00P
5:00
6:00
6:30
7:00
8:00

9:30

11:00

THE EYES OF THE WORLD: FROM
D-DAY TO VE DAY

THE GHOST ARMY

PBS NEWS WEEKEND

CANADA FILES Douglas Coupland
ANTIQUES ROADSHOW Junk in the Trunk
14 (R:5/26, 5 pm) (R of: 5/20, 4 pm; 5/22, 2 am)
NATIONAL MEMORIAL DAY CONCERT
2025 (R:5/26, 10 pm; 5/28, 3 am)

NATIONAL MEMORIAL DAY CONCERT

2025 (R:5/26, 10 pm; 5/28, 3 am)
(R of: 5/25, 8 pm)

REMEMBER PEARL HARBOR

MONDAY, 5/26

6:00P
7:00
7:30
8:00
9:00

10:00

11:30

PBS NEWS HOUR (R: 5/27, 1:30 am)
BBC WORLD NEWS AMERICA
GREAT LAKES NOW Season 5 Episode 5

ANTIQUES ROADSHOW cCharleston,
Hour 2

MILES, MORALE AND MEMORIES: BOB
HOPE AND WORLD WAR Il
NATIONAL MEMORIAL DAY CONCERT
2025 (R:5/28, 3 am) (R of: 5/25, 8 pm;

5/25, 9:30 pm)

EAGLES OF MERCY (R of: 5/18, 3 pm)

TUESDAY, 5/27

6:00P
7:00
7:30

PBS NEWS HOUR (R: 5/28, 2 am)
BBC WORLD NEWS AMERICA

UNDER THE RADAR MICHIGAN
Downriver Detroit (R of: 5/22, 8:30 pm;
5/25, 11 am)

WGVU

Public Media

8:00
9:00
11:00

FINDING YOUR ROOTS Stranger than
Fiction

AMERICAN MASTERS Amy Tan: Unintended
Memoir (R:5/30, 3 am)

VIETNAM WAR A Disrespectful Loyalty

WEDNESDAY, 5/28

6:00P
7:00
7:30

8:00

9:00
10:00

11:00

PBS NEWS HOUR (R: 5/29, 1 am)
BBC WORLD NEWS AMERICA

LIVING WEST MICHIGAN Crafting Your
World

NATURE Equus: Story of the Horse: Chasing
the Wind

NOVA Decoding the Universe: Quantum
BUGS THAT RULE THE WORLD Beetle
Mania

SPY IN THE OCEAN, A NATURE
MINISERIES Deep Trouble

THURSDAY, 5/29

6:00P
7:00
7:30

8:00
8:30
9:00

9:30
10:00
11:00

PBS NEWS HOUR (R: 5/30, 1 am)
BBC WORLD NEWS AMERICA
KALAMAZOO LIVELY ARTS Light and

Movement
MICHIGAN OUT OF DOORS
UNDER THE RADAR MICHIGAN

THIS OLD HOUSE Westford | A Historical
Gem Once Again

ASK THIS OLD HOUSE Mudroom Cubbies
DEATH IN PARADISE

MARGARET: THE REBEL PRINCESS Part 2
(R: 5/30, 4 pm) (R of: 5/11, 3 am)

FRIDAY, 5/30

6:00P
1:00
7:30
8:00

8:30
9:00

PBS NEWS HOUR (R: 5/31, 1 am)
BBC WORLD NEWS AMERICA
OFF THE RECORD

WASHINGTON WEEK WITH THE
ATLANTIC

FIRING LINE WITH MARGARET
HOOVER

GREAT PERFORMANCES Kiss Me, Kate

SATURDAY, 5/31

6:00P
8:00
10:30

FROM THE HEART: A TRIBUTE TO
LAWRENCE WELK

MOMENTS TO REMEMBER (MY MUSIC
PRESENTS)

THE COMMODORES LIVE




WGVU gcreate

Public Media

THURSDAY, 5/1

8:00P

8:30
9:00
9:30
10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30

CHRISTOPHER KIMBALL'S MILK STREET
TELEVISION

MILK STREET'S MY FAMILY RECIPE
THIS OLD HOUSE

ASK THIS OLD HOUSE

RICK STEVES' EUROPE

JOSEPH ROSENDO'S TRAVELSCOPE
BARE FEET WITH MICKELA MALLOZZ|
BEST OF THE JOY OF PAINTING

FRIDAY, 5/2

8:00P
8:30
9:00

AMERICA'S TEST KITCHEN
MILK STREET'S MY FAMILY RECIPE
PATI'S MEXICAN TABLE

SATURDAY, 5/3

3:.00P
3:30
4:00
4:30
5:00
6:00
6:30

7:30
8:00
9:00
9:30
10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30

THIS OLD HOUSE

ASK THIS OLD HOUSE
AMERICA'S TEST KITCHEN
COOK'S COUNTRY

RICK STEVES ART OF EUROPE
RICK STEVES' EUROPE
CHRISTOPHER KIMBALL'S MILK STREET
TELEVISION

PATI'S MEXICAN TABLE

NO PASSPORT REQUIRED

BEST OF THE JOY OF PAINTING
LIVING WEST MICHIGAN
UNDER THE RADAR MICHIGAN
DESTINATION MICHIGAN
BAKING WITH JULIA

PATI'S MEXICAN TABLE

SUNDAY, 5/4

3:.00P
5:00
5:30
6:00

6:30
7:00
7:30
8:00
9:00
10:00
11:00
11:30

PATI'S MEXICAN TABLE

MILK STREET'S MY FAMILY RECIPE
FAMILY INGREDIENTS

DOOKY CHASE KITCHEN: LEAH'S
LEGACY

LIDIA'S KITCHEN

TO DINE FOR WITH KATE SULLIVAN
COOK'S COUNTRY

NO PASSPORT REQUIRED

PATI'S MEXICAN TABLE

RICK STEVES ART OF EUROPE
NEW SCANDINAVIAN COOKING
HOW SHE ROLLS

MONDAY, 5/5

8:00P
8:30
9:00

12

AMERICA'S TEST KITCHEN
MILK STREET'S MY FAMILY RECIPE
PATI'S MEXICAN TABLE

For full listings please visit
wgvu.org/schedule

10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30

RICK STEVES' EUROPE
IRELAND WITH MICHAEL
RUDY MAXA'S WORLD

BEST OF THE JOY OF PAINTING

TUESDAY, 5/6

8:00P CHRISTOPHER KIMBALL'S MILK STREET
TELEVISION

8:30  MILK STREET'S MY FAMILY RECIPE

9:00 PATI'S MEXICAN TABLE

10:00 KALAMAZOO LIVELY ARTS

10:30 GREAT GETAWAYS

11:00 FLY BROTHER WITH ERNEST WHITE Il

11:30 BEST OF THE JOY OF PAINTING

WEDNESDAY, 5/7

8:00P LIDIA'S KITCHEN

8:30  MILK STREET'S MY FAMILY RECIPE

9:00 PATI'S MEXICAN TABLE

10:00 RICK STEVES' EUROPE

10:30 OUTSIDE: BEYOND THE LENS

11:00 DREAM OF ITALY

11:30 BEST OF THE JOY OF PAINTING

THURSDAY, 5/8

8:00P CHRISTOPHER KIMBALL'S MILK STREET
TELEVISION

8:30  MILK STREET'S MY FAMILY RECIPE

9:00 PATI'S MEXICAN TABLE

10:00 RICK STEVES' EUROPE

10:30 JOSEPH ROSENDO'S TRAVELSCOPE

11:00 BARE FEET WITH MICKELA MALLOZZI

11:30 BEST OF THE JOY OF PAINTING

FRIDAY, 5/9

8:00P
8:30
9:00
9:30
10:00

10:30
11:00
11:30

AMERICA'S TEST KITCHEN

MILK STREET'S MY FAMILY RECIPE
LIDIA'S KITCHEN

FAMILY TRAVEL WITH COLLEEN KELLY
MY GREEK TABLE WITH DIANE
KOCHILAS

FAMILY TRAVEL WITH COLLEEN KELLY
HOW SHE ROLLS

FAMILY TRAVEL WITH COLLEEN KELLY

SATURDAY, 5/10

3:00P
3:30
4:00
4:30
5:00
6:00

THIS OLD HOUSE

ASK THIS OLD HOUSE
AMERICA'S TEST KITCHEN
COOK'S COUNTRY

RICK STEVES ART OF EUROPE
RICK STEVES' EUROPE

6:30

7:30
8:00
9:00
9:30
10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30

For full listings please visit wgvu.org/schedule

CHRISTOPHER KIMBALL'S MILK STREET
TELEVISION

PATI'S MEXICAN TABLE

NO PASSPORT REQUIRED

BEST OF THE JOY OF PAINTING

LIVING WEST MICHIGAN

UNDER THE RADAR MICHIGAN
DESTINATION MICHIGAN

BAKING WITH JULIA

PATI'S MEXICAN TABLE

SUNDAY, 5/11

3:00P
3:30
5:00
5:30
6:00

6:30
7:00
7:30
8:00
9:00
9:30
10:00
11:00
11:30

LIDIA'S KITCHEN

FAMILY TRAVEL WITH COLLEEN KELLY
MILK STREET'S MY FAMILY RECIPE
FAMILY INGREDIENTS

DOOKY CHASE KITCHEN: LEAH'S
LEGACY

LIDIA'S KITCHEN

TO DINE FOR WITH KATE SULLIVAN
COOK'S COUNTRY

NO PASSPORT REQUIRED

LIDIA'S KITCHEN

FAMILY TRAVEL WITH COLLEEN KELLY
RICK STEVES ART OF EUROPE

NEW SCANDINAVIAN COOKING

HOW SHE ROLLS

MONDAY, 5/12

8:00P
8:30
9:00

9:30

10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30

AMERICA'S TEST KITCHEN

MILK STREET'S MY FAMILY RECIPE

MY GREEK TABLE WITH DIANE
KOCHILAS

FAMILY TRAVEL WITH COLLEEN KELLY
RICK STEVES' EUROPE

IRELAND WITH MICHAEL

RUDY MAXA'S WORLD

BEST OF THE JOY OF PAINTING

TUESDAY, 5/13

8:00P

8:30
9:00
9:30
10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30

CHRISTOPHER KIMBALL'S MILK STREET
TELEVISION

MILK STREET'S MY FAMILY RECIPE
HOW SHE ROLLS

FAMILY TRAVEL WITH COLLEEN KELLY
KALAMAZOO LIVELY ARTS

GREAT GETAWAYS

FLY BROTHER WITH ERNEST WHITE Il
BEST OF THE JOY OF PAINTING

WEDNESDAY, 5/14

8:00P
8:30
9:00
9:30

LIDIA'S KITCHEN

MILK STREET'S MY FAMILY RECIPE
LIDIA'S KITCHEN

FAMILY TRAVEL WITH COLLEEN KELLY

10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30

RICK STEVES' EUROPE
OUTSIDE: BEYOND THE LENS
DREAM OF ITALY

BEST OF THE JOY OF PAINTING

THURSDAY, 5/15

8:00P

8:30
9:00
10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30

CHRISTOPHER KIMBALL'S MILK STREET
TELEVISION

MILK STREET'S MY FAMILY RECIPE
FAMILY TRAVEL WITH COLLEEN KELLY
RICK STEVES' EUROPE

JOSEPH ROSENDO'S TRAVELSCOPE
BARE FEET WITH MICKELA MALLOZZ|
BEST OF THE JOY OF PAINTING

FRIDAY, 5/16

8:00P
8:30
9:00

AMERICA'S TEST KITCHEN
MILK STREET'S MY FAMILY RECIPE
LUCKY CHOW

SATURDAY, 5/17

3:00P
3:30
4:00
4:30
5:00
6:00
6:30

7:30
8:00
9:00
9:30
10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30

THIS OLD HOUSE

ASK THIS OLD HOUSE
AMERICA'S TEST KITCHEN
COOK'S COUNTRY

RICK STEVES ART OF EUROPE
RICK STEVES' EUROPE
CHRISTOPHER KIMBALL'S MILK STREET
TELEVISION

PATI'S MEXICAN TABLE

NO PASSPORT REQUIRED

BEST OF THE JOY OF PAINTING
LIVING WEST MICHIGAN
UNDER THE RADAR MICHIGAN
DESTINATION MICHIGAN
BAKING WITH JULIA

PATI'S MEXICAN TABLE

SUNDAY, 5/18

3:00P
5:00
5:30
6:00

6:30
7:00
7:30
8:00
9:00
10:00
11:00
11:30

LUCKY CHOW

MILK STREET'S MY FAMILY RECIPE
STEVEN RAICHLEN'S PLANET BARBECUE
DOOKY CHASE KITCHEN: LEAH'S
LEGACY

LIDIA'S KITCHEN

TO DINE FOR WITH KATE SULLIVAN
COOK'S COUNTRY

CONFUCIUS WAS A FOODIE

LUCKY CHOW

RICK STEVES ART OF EUROPE

NEW SCANDINAVIAN COOKING
HOW SHE ROLLS
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For full listings please visit wgvu.org/schedule

MONDAY, 5/19

8:00P AMERICA'S TEST KITCHEN

8:30  MILK STREET'S MY FAMILY RECIPE
9:00 LUCKY CHOW

10:00 RICK STEVES' EUROPE

10:30 IRELAND WITH MICHAEL

11:00 RUDY MAXA'S WORLD

11:30 BEST OF THE JOY OF PAINTING

TUESDAY, 5/20

8:00P CHRISTOPHER KIMBALL'S MILK STREET

TELEVISION

8:30  MILK STREET'S MY FAMILY RECIPE

9:00 LUCKY CHOW

10:00 KALAMAZOO LIVELY ARTS

10:30 GREAT GETAWAYS

11:00 FAMILY TRAVEL WITH COLLEEN KELLY

11:30 BEST OF THE JOY OF PAINTING

WEDNESDAY, 5/21

8:00P LIDIA'S KITCHEN

8:30  MILK STREET'S MY FAMILY RECIPE

9:00 LUCKY CHOW

10:00 RICK STEVES' EUROPE

10:30 OUTSIDE: BEYOND THE LENS

11:00 DREAM OF ITALY

11:30 BEST OF THE JOY OF PAINTING

THURSDAY, 5/22

8:00P CHRISTOPHER KIMBALL'S MILK STREET
TELEVISION

8:30  MILK STREET'S MY FAMILY RECIPE

9:00 LUCKY CHOW

10:00 RICK STEVES' EUROPE

10:30 JOSEPH ROSENDO'S TRAVELSCOPE

11:00 BARE FEET WITH MICKELA MALLOZZI

11:30 BEST OF THE JOY OF PAINTING

FRIDAY, 5/23

8:00P AMERICA'S TEST KITCHEN

8:30  MILK STREET'S MY FAMILY RECIPE

9:00 STEVEN RAICHLEN'S PLANET BARBECUE
10:30 STEVEN RAICHLEN'S PROJECT FIRE

SATURDAY, 5/24

3:00P THIS OLD HOUSE

3:30 ASK THIS OLD HOUSE
4:00 AMERICA'S TEST KITCHEN
4:30 COOK'S COUNTRY
5:00 RICK STEVES ART OF EUROPE
6:00 RICK STEVES' EUROPE
6:30 CHRISTOPHER KIMBALL'S MILK STREET
TELEVISION
7:30  PATI'S MEXICAN TABLE
4

8:00 CONFUCIUS WAS A FOODIE
9:00 BEST OF THE JOY OF PAINTING
9:30  LIVING WEST MICHIGAN
10:00 UNDER THE RADAR MICHIGAN
10:30 DESTINATION MICHIGAN
11:00 BAKING WITH JULIA

11:30  PATI'S MEXICAN TABLE

SUNDAY, 5/25

3:00P STEVEN RAICHLEN'S PROJECT FIRE

3:30 STEVEN RAICHLEN'S PROJECT SMOKE

5:00 MILK STREET'S MY FAMILY RECIPE

5:30 STEVEN RAICHLEN'S PLANET BARBECUE

6:00 DOOKY CHASE KITCHEN: LEAH'S
LEGACY

6:30 LIDIA'S KITCHEN

7:00 TO DINE FOR WITH KATE SULLIVAN

7:30 COOK'S COUNTRY

8:00 CONFUCIUS WAS A FOODIE

9:00 STEVEN RAICHLEN'S PLANET BARBECUE

10:00 RICK STEVES ART OF EUROPE

11:00 NEW SCANDINAVIAN COOKING

11:30 HOW SHE ROLLS

MONDAY, 5/26

8:00P AMERICA'S TEST KITCHEN

9:00 STEVEN RAICHLEN'S PLANET BARBECUE
9:30 STEVEN RAICHLEN'S PROJECT FIRE
10:00 RICK STEVES' EUROPE

10:30 IRELAND WITH MICHAEL

11:00 RUDY MAXA'S WORLD

11:30 BEST OF THE JOY OF PAINTING

TUESDAY, 5/27

8:00P CHRISTOPHER KIMBALL'S MILK STREET
TELEVISION

WINE FIRST

STEVEN RAICHLEN'S PROJECT FIRE
KALAMAZOO LIVELY ARTS

GREAT GETAWAYS

FAMILY TRAVEL WITH COLLEEN KELLY
BEST OF THE JOY OF PAINTING

WEDNESDAY, 5/28

8:00P LIDIA'S KITCHEN

8:30  WINE FIRST

9:00 STEVEN RAICHLEN'S PROJECT FIRE
9:30  STEVEN RAICHLEN'S PROJECT SMOKE
10:00 RICK STEVES' EUROPE

10:30 SAMANTHA BROWN'S PLACES TO LOVE
11:00 DREAM OF ITALY

11:30 BEST OF THE JOY OF PAINTING

WGVU

Public Media

For full listings please visit wgvu.org/schedule

THURSDAY, 5/29

8:00P CHRISTOPHER KIMBALL'S MILK STREET

TELEVISION

WINE FIRST

STEVEN RAICHLEN'S PROJECT SMOKE
RICK STEVES' EUROPE

JOSEPH ROSENDOQ'S TRAVELSCOPE
BARE FEET WITH MICKELA MALLOZZ|
BEST OF THE JOY OF PAINTING

9:00

10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30

FRIDAY, 5/30

8:00P AMERICA'S TEST KITCHEN
8:30  WINE FIRST
9:00 SAMANTHA BROWN'S PLACES TO LOVE

SATURDAY, 5/31

3:00P THIS OLD HOUSE
3:30 ASK THIS OLD HOUSE
4:00 AMERICA'S TEST KITCHEN

ORLD

THURSDAY, 5/1

ASIAN AMERICANS
PACIFIC HEARTBEAT
PBS NEWS HOUR
11:00 DW THE DAY

11:30 BBC WORLD NEWS

FRIDAY, 5/2

7:00P AMERICAN MASTERS

9:00 PATIJINICH EXPLORES PANAMERICANA
10:00 PBS NEWS HOUR

11:00 BLOOMBERG WALL STREET WEEK

SATURDAY, 5/3

8:00P
9:00
10:00

2:00P AMERICAN MASTERS

4:00 PATIJINICH EXPLORES PANAMERICANA

5:00 TO THE CONTRARY WITH BONNIE
ERBE

5:30 WASHINGTON WEEK WITH THE
ATLANTIC

6:00 DW FOCUS ON EUROPE

6:30 FIRING LINE WITH MARGARET HOOVER

7:00 PLAY LIKE A LION: THE LEGACY OF
MAESTRO ALI AKBAR

8:00 PHOTOGRAPHIC JUSTICE: THE CORKY
LEE STORY

9:00 CHINA: FRAME BY FRAME

10:00 PACIFIC HEARTBEAT

11:00 ASIAN AMERICANS

4:30
5:00
6:00
6:30

7:30
8:00
9:00
9:30
10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30

COOK'S COUNTRY

RICK STEVES ART OF EUROPE
RICK STEVES' EUROPE
CHRISTOPHER KIMBALL'S MILK STREET
TELEVISION

PATI'S MEXICAN TABLE
CONFUCIUS WAS A FOODIE
BEST OF THE JOY OF PAINTING
LIVING WEST MICHIGAN
UNDER THE RADAR MICHIGAN
DESTINATION MICHIGAN
BAKING WITH JULIA

PATI'S MEXICAN TABLE

SUNDAY, 5/4

2:00P
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30
5:00
6:00
7:00
8:00
9:00
10:00
11:30

BLOOMBERG WALL STREET WEEK
THE OPEN MIND

ICT NEWSCAST (KAET)

DW GLOBAL US

ON STORY

ASIAN AMERICANS

PACIFIC HEARTBEAT

HISTORY WITH DAVID RUBENSTEIN
NATURE

FINDING YOUR ROOTS

DOC WORLD

POV SHORTS

MONDAY, 5/5

8:00P

9:00
9:30
10:00
11:00
11:30

NORTH KOREA: A FILMMAKER WALKS
THE TIGHTROPE

WHO SHE IS

STORIES FROM THE STAGE

PBS NEWS HOUR

DW THE DAY

BBC WORLD NEWS

TUESDAY, 5/6

7:00P
9:00
10:00
11:00
11:30

NOVA

FIRST PEOPLES

PBS NEWS HOUR
DW THE DAY

BBC WORLD NEWS

PRIMETIME SCHEDULE
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PRIMETIME SCHEDULE

WEDNESDAY, 5/7

8:00P INDEPENDENT LENS
9:00 FRONTLINE

10:00 PBS NEWS HOUR
11:00 DW THE DAY

11:30 BBC WORLD NEWS

THURSDAY, 5/8

8:00P ASIAN AMERICANS
9:00 AMERICAN DELIVERY
10:00 PBS NEWS HOUR
11:00 DW THE DAY

11:30 BBC WORLD NEWS

FRIDAY, 5/9

8:00P YOUR SERVE OR MINE
9:00 PATIJINICH EXPLORES PANAMERICANA
11:00 BLOOMBERG WALL STREET WEEK

SATURDAY, 5/10

3:00P YOUR SERVE OR MINE
4:00 PATIJINICH EXPLORES PANAMERICANA
5:00 TO THE CONTRARY WITH BONNIE ERBE

5:30 WASHINGTON WEEK WITH THE
ATLANTIC

6:00 DW FOCUS ON EUROPE

6:30  FIRING LINE WITH MARGARET HOOVER
7:00 THE CLASS

8:00 AMERICAN EXPERIENCE

9:30 AMACHE: AN AMERICAN INJUSTICE
10:00 FRENCH VILLAGE

11:00 ASIAN AMERICANS

SUNDAY, 5/11

3:00P THE OPEN MIND

3:30  ICT NEWSCAST (KAET)
4:00 DW GLOBAL US

4:30 ONSTORY

5:00 ASIAN AMERICANS
6:00 AMERICAN DELIVERY
7:00 FRENCH VILLAGE
8:00 NATURE

9:00 FINDING YOUR ROOTS
10:00 DOC WORLD

11:00 POV

MONDAY, 5/12

8:00P POV

9:30 STORIES FROM THE STAGE
10:00 PBS NEWS HOUR

11:00 DW THE DAY

11:30 BBC WORLD NEWS

-
(o)]

TUESDAY, 5/13

8:00P BUGS THAT RULE THE WORLD
9:00 FIRST PEOPLES

10:00 PBS NEWS HOUR

11:00 DW THE DAY

11:30 BBC WORLD NEWS

WEDNESDAY, 5/14

8:30P INDEPENDENT LENS
10:00 PBS NEWS HOUR
11:00 DW THE DAY

11:30 BBC WORLD NEWS

THURSDAY, 5/15

8:00P ASIAN AMERICANS
9:00 PACIFIC HEARTBEAT
10:00 PBS NEWS HOUR
11:00 DW THE DAY

1:30 BBC WORLD NEWS

FRIDAY, 5/16

7:00P AMERICAN EXPERIENCE

9:00 PATI JINICH EXPLORES PANAMERICANA
10:00 PBS NEWS HOUR

1:00 BLOOMBERG WALL STREET WEEK

SATURDAY, 5/17

2:00P AMERICAN EXPERIENCE
4:00 PATIJINICH EXPLORES PANAMERICANA
5:00 TO THE CONTRARY WITH BONNIE ERBE

5:30 WASHINGTON WEEK WITH THE
ATLANTIC

6:00 DW FOCUS ON EUROPE

6:30  FIRING LINE WITH MARGARET HOOVER
7:00 THE CLASS

8:00 INDEPENDENT LENS

9:30 DREAMS OF GLORY: THE WORLD OF
WOMEN'S SUMO

10:00 FRENCH VILLAGE
11:00 ASIAN AMERICANS

SUNDAY, 5/18

2:00P BLOOMBERG WALL STREET WEEK
3:00 THE OPEN MIND

3:30  ICT NEWSCAST (KAET)
4:00 DW GLOBAL US

4:30 ONSTORY

5:00 ASIAN AMERICANS
6:00 PACIFIC HEARTBEAT
7:00 FRENCH VILLAGE

8:00 NATURE

9:00 FINDING YOUR ROOTS
10:00 DOC WORLD

11:00 AMERICAN MASTERS

PRIMETIME SCHEDULE

MONDAY, 5/19

8:00P POV

9:30 STORIES FROM THE STAGE
10:00 PBS NEWS HOUR

11:00 DW THE DAY

1:30 BBC WORLD NEWS

TUESDAY, 5/20

8:00P BUGS THAT RULE THE WORLD
9:00 FIRST PEOPLES

10:00 PBS NEWS HOUR

11:00 DW THE DAY

11:30 BBC WORLD NEWS

WEDNESDAY, 5/21

8:00P INDEPENDENT LENS
9:00 FRONTLINE

10:00 PBS NEWS HOUR
11:00 DW THE DAY

11:30 BBC WORLD NEWS

THURSDAY, 5/22

8:00P ASIAN AMERICANS
9:00 PACIFIC HEARTBEAT
10:00 PBS NEWS HOUR
11:00 DW THE DAY

1:30 BBC WORLD NEWS

FRIDAY, 5/23

8:00P INDEPENDENT LENS
10:00 PBS NEWS HOUR
11:00 BLOOMBERG WALL STREET WEEK

SATURDAY, 5/24

3:00 FINAL LANDING ON IWO JIMA
4:00 ARMED WITH LANGUAGE

5:00 TIMELESS PATRIOTISM: GUAM AND
WORLD WAR I

6:00 MILES, MORALE AND MEMORIES: BOB
HOPE AND WORLD WAR I

7:00 THE CLASS

8:00 INDEPENDENT LENS
9:30 POV SHORTS

10:00 FRENCH VILLAGE
11:00 ASIAN AMERICANS

SUNDAY, 5/25

3:00P THE OPEN MIND

3:30  ICT NEWSCAST (KAET)
4:00 DW GLOBAL US

4:30 ONSTORY

5:00 ASIAN AMERICANS
6:00 PACIFIC HEARTBEAT
7:00 FRENCH VILLAGE

8:00 NATURE

9:00 FINDING YOUR ROOTS
10:00 DOC WORLD

11:00 GROUNDWORKS

MONDAY, 5/26

8:00P POV

9:30 STORIES FROM THE STAGE
10:00 PBS NEWS HOUR

11:00 DW THE DAY

11:30 BBC WORLD NEWS

TUESDAY, 5/27

8:00P BUGS THAT RULE THE WORLD
9:00 FIRST PEOPLES

10:00 PBS NEWS HOUR

11:00 DW THE DAY

11:30 BBC WORLD NEWS

WEDNESDAY, 5/28

8:30P INDEPENDENT LENS
10:00 PBS NEWS HOUR
11:00 DW THE DAY

11:30 BBC WORLD NEWS

THURSDAY, 5/29

8:00P ASIAN AMERICANS
9:00 SKYDIVING OVER SIXTY
10:00 PBS NEWS HOUR

11:00 DW THE DAY

11:30 BBC WORLD NEWS

FRIDAY, 5/30

8:00P BETRAYED: SURVIVING AN AMERICAN
CONCENTRATION CAMP

9:00 80 YEARS LATER
10:00 PBS NEWS HOUR
11:00 BLOOMBERG WALL STREET WEEK

SATURDAY, 5/31

3:00P BETRAYED: SURVIVING AN AMERICAN
CONCENTRATION CAMP

4:00 80 YEARS LATER
5:00 TO THE CONTRARY WITH BONNIE ERBE

5:30 WASHINGTON WEEK WITH THE
ATLANTIC

6:00 DW FOCUS ON EUROPE
6:30 FIRING LINE WITH MARGARET HOOVER
7:00 THE CLASS

8:00 RISING AGAINST ASIAN HATE: ONE DAY
IN MARCH

9:00 REEL SOUTH
10:00 FRENCH VILLAGE
11:00 ASIAN AMERICANS
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WEEKLY RADIO SCHEDULE L WGVU

Streaming available at wgvu.org or download the WGVU app for your Android or Apple device. Public Media

e

95.3 & 88.5 FM (Grand Rapids) & 95.3 FM (Muskegon)
WEEKDAYS 4:00 All Things Considered-West Michigan

5:00 A Morning Edition—West Michi with Scott Vander Werf
: orning Edition—West Michigan .
with Phil Dawson 6:00 Marketplace

9:00 The Shelley Irwin Show 6:30 The Daily

7:00 WGVU Jazz with Scott Vander Werf
o Get Ready t
100 OnPant (M-TH until Midnight; F until 10 P) e ea y (o]

12:00 P Here and Now 10:00 Friday Night Blues with Greg Blueben

CULE it Groove!
12.00A  WGVU Jazz Overnight (M-TH until 5 A) ®

3:00 Fresh Air with Terry Gross
SATURDAYS 2:00 Planet Money/How | Built This A new series is coming to PBS Kids
5:00A  Beale Street Caravan 3:00 Travel with Rick Steves introducing children to
6:00 TechNation 4:00 Code SwitchiLife Kit the joys of jazz!
7:00 Commonwealth Club 5:00 Weekend All Things Considered
800  Weekend Edition Saturday 600 Latino USA Learn more at pbskids.org
10:00  Wait Wait... Don’t Tell Me! 7:00 Alt.Latino
11:00  This American Life 7:30 All Songs Considered
12:00P  The Ted Radio Hour 8:00 Travelin’ Bll:JeS with Sco‘tt Vander Werf
1:00 The Moth Radio Hour 9:00 (SljirtmltJiT%aX)nght Blues with Greg Blueben
SUNDAYS
3:.00A Blues Before Sunrise 3:00P Basically Big Bgnds )
6:00 The People’s Pharmacy 5:00 Weekend All Things Considered
7:00 Common Threads 6:00 The Best of Our Knowledge
7:30 With Good Reason 6:30 Common Threads
8:00 Weekend Edition Sunday 7:00 Reel Music
10:00 Jazz Night in America 8:00 Putumayo
9:00 Music from the Hearts of Space

11:00 Jazz Spotlight with Harvey McKnight " A
10:00 WGVU Jazz Overnight (Until 5 A)

GET YOUR SUNSHINE ON-DEMAND

IRWIN"

WGVU

Public Media LISTEN
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